
Hankook 6H ABU DHABI 2024

20 - 21 January 2024
Result per class
Session 1

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

99 Attempto Racing 1:54.235 4 166.43Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 241

22 Century Motorsport 1:54.454 20 0.219 166.11BMW - M4 GT3 21P/A
1

2 0.219

13 Race Lab 1:54.861 5 0.626 165.52McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 23P/A
2

3 0.407

10 Grove Racing 1:55.032 24 0.797 165.27Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 29P/A
3

4 0.171

86 Baron Motorsport 1:55.203 15 0.968 165.03Ferrari - 488 GT3 26AM
1

5 0.171

48 Saalocin by Kox Racing 1:55.872 19 1.637 164.07Porsche - 911 GT3 R (991 II) 20AM
2

6 0.669

80 Goroyan RT by Car Collection Motorsport 1:56.463 5 2.228 163.24Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 307 0.591

95 Manamauri Energy by Ebimotors 1:56.803 20 2.568 162.77Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 23P/A
4

8 0.340

85 CP Racing 1:57.395 8 3.160 161.95Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 25AM
3

9 0.592

92 HAAS RT 2:08.446 12 14.211 148.01Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 12P/A
5

10 11.051

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

22 Century Motorsport 1:54.454 20 166.11BMW - M4 GT3 211

13 Race Lab 1:54.861 5 0.407 165.52McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 232 0.407

10 Grove Racing 1:55.032 24 0.578 165.27Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 293 0.171

95 Manamauri Energy by Ebimotors 1:56.803 20 2.349 162.77Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 234 1.771

92 HAAS RT 2:08.446 12 13.992 148.01Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 125 11.643

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

86 Baron Motorsport 1:55.203 15 165.03Ferrari - 488 GT3 261

48 Saalocin by Kox Racing 1:55.872 19 0.669 164.07Porsche - 911 GT3 R (991 II) 202 0.669

85 CP Racing 1:57.395 8 2.192 161.95Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 253 1.523
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Hankook 6H ABU DHABI 2024

20 - 21 January 2024
Result per class
Session 1

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:58.568 8 160.34Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 23AM
1

1

936 KKrämer Racing 1:59.242 6 0.674 159.44Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 18AM
2

2 0.674

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:59.309 9 0.741 159.35Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 173 0.067

988 NEUHO FER RENNSPORT BY MRS GT 2:00.264 7 1.696 158.08Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 24AM
3

4 0.955

992 NKPP by Bas Koeten Racing 2:00.354 11 1.786 157.96Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 13AM
4

5 0.090

965 MDM Ireckonu 2:02.809 22 4.241 154.81Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 256 2.455

937 KKrämer Racing 2:06.873 13 8.305 149.85Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 16AM
5

7 4.064

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:58.568 8 160.34Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 231

936 KKrämer Racing 1:59.242 6 0.674 159.44Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 182 0.674

988 NEUHO FER RENNSPORT BY MRS GT 2:00.264 7 1.696 158.08Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 243 1.022

992 NKPP by Bas Koeten Racing 2:00.354 11 1.786 157.96Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 134 0.090

937 KKrämer Racing 2:06.873 13 8.305 149.85Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 165 6.519

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

496 Continental Racing 2:03.980 7 153.34Toyota - GR SUPRA GT4 EVO 251

408 GPM by Dragon Racing 2:04.300 22 0.320 152.95Mercedes-AMG - GT4 282 0.320

438 AGMC Racing team by Simpson Motorsport 2:06.915 19 2.935 149.80BMW - M4 GT4 (G82) 223 2.615
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Hankook 6H ABU DHABI 2024

20 - 21 January 2024
Result per class
Session 1

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCE - Classes TCR, TCCR, TCX and TC
S.CLS
PISC

138 Simpson Motorsport 2:10.255 26 145.96Audi - RS3 LMS DSG 26TCR
1

1

277 CWS Engineering 2:10.512 19 0.257 145.67Ginetta - G55 22TCX
1

2 0.257

223 Race Track Competition 2:10.547 10 0.292 145.63Lamera - Cup 15TCX
2

3 0.035

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCR - TCR Certified cars

138 Simpson Motorsport 2:10.255 26 145.96Audi - RS3 LMS DSG 261

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

277 CWS Engineering 2:10.512 19 145.67Ginetta - G55 221

223 Race Track Competition 2:10.547 10 0.035 145.63Lamera - Cup 152 0.035

CAR #423, #795 - NO TRANSPONDER
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